Bonded Anchors
www.rawlplug.com 1
R-KEM II with Threaded Rods for Masonry
Universal polyester (styrene free) resin - European Approval for 15 substrates
Product information
Installation guide
Features and benefits
•	 The most convenient  bonded anchor  for ge­

4.	Insert  cartridge  into gun and attach  nozzle.
5.	Dispense  to waste  until  even colour  is obtained.
6.	Solid  substrates:  Insert  the mixer  nozzle  to the bottom  of the drill  hole and inject  resin,  slowly  withdrawing  the noz­
zle as the hole is filled  to 70% of its  depth.
7.	Hollow  substrates:  Insert  the mixer  nozzle  to the bottom  of the drill  hole and inject  resin,  slowly  withdrawing  the
nozzle  as the hole is filled  to 100% of its  depth.
8.	Immediately  insert  the stud,  slowly  and with slight  twisting  motion.  Remove  any excess  resin  around  the hole before
it sets  and leave  it undisturbed  until  the curing  time elapses.
9.	Attach  fixture  and tighten  the nut to the required  torque.
Product Code Resin Description / Resin Type
Volume
[ml]
R-KEM-II-175
R-KEMII Styrene  Free  Polyester  Resin
175
R-KEM-II-300 300
R-KEM-II-410 410
R-KEM-II-175-W
R-KEMII-W
Low Temperature  (Winter)  / Rapid  Cure
Styrene  Free  Polyester  Resin
175
R-KEM-II-300-W 300
R-KEM-II-175-S
R-KEMII-S
High Temperature  (Summer)  / Slow  Cure
Styrene  Free  Polyester  Resin
175
R-KEM-II-300-S 300
R-KEM-II-175-SET
R-KEMII
Set  with 4 studs  and plastic  sleeves
175
R-KEM-II-300-SET
300
R-KEM-II-300-STONE Stone  colour  Styrene  Free  Polyester  Re­
sinR-KEM-II-410-STONE 410
R-KEM-II-300-GREY
Grey  colour  Styrene  Free  Polyester  Resin
300
R-KEM-II-410-GREY 410
R-STUDS
Size
Product Code Anchor Fixture
Steel class 5.8 Steel class 8.8 Steel grade A4

f
t
fix
 Stan­
dard
t
fix
 Stan­
dard
t
fix
 Maxi­
mum
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
M8
R-STUDS-08110 R-STUDS-08110-88 R-STUDS-08110-A4 8 110 9 20 50 20
R-STUDS-08160 - R-STUDS-08160-A4 8 160 9 70 100 70
M10
R-STUDS-10130 R-STUDS-10130-88 R-STUDS-10130-A4 10 130 12 33 33 -
R-STUDS-10170 - R-STUDS-10170-A4 10 170 12 73 73 33
R-STUDS-10190 - R-STUDS-10190-A4 10 190 12 93 93 53
M12
R-STUDS-12160 R-STUDS-12160-88 R-STUDS-12160-A4 12 160 14 50 60 20
R-STUDS-12190 - R-STUDS-12190-A4 12 190 14 80 90 50
R-STUDS-12220 - R-STUDS-12220-A4 12 220 14 110 120 80
R-STUDS-12260 - R-STUDS-12260-A4 12 260 14 150 160 120
R-STUDS-12300 - R-STUDS-12300-A4 12 300 14 190 200 160
M16
R-STUDS-16190 R-STUDS-16190-88 R-STUDS-16190-A4 16 190 18 66 86 -
R-STUDS-16220 - R-STUDS-16220-A4 16 220 18 96 116 -
R-STUDS-16260 - R-STUDS-16260-A4 16 260 18 136 156 -
R-STUDS-16300 - R-STUDS-16300-A4 16 300 18 176 196 -
R-STUDS-16380 - R-STUDS-16380-A4 16 380 18 256 276 -
Bonded Anchors
www.rawlplug.com 3
Installation data
AERATED  CONCRETE

[kN] 0.54 0.71 0.89 1.07
Solid  silicate  brick  min 20MPa (eg KS NF 20/2.0) [kN] 1.43 1.43 1.43 1.43
SHEAR  LOAD  V
rec
Solid  clay  brick  min 20MPa (eg Mz20/2.0) [kN] 1.00 1.43 2.00 2.00
Autoclaved  aerated  concrete  block  min 6.0MPa
(AAC7)
[kN] 0.54 0.71 0.89 0.89
Solid  silicate  brick  min 20MPa (eg KS NF 20/2.0) [kN] 1.00 1.43 1.43 1.43
Product commercial data
Size Product Code Volume [ml]
Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]
Bar Codes
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet
M30
R-KEM-II-175 175 10 50 600 3.8 18.9 257.2 5906675050249
R-KEM-II-300 300 10 10 840 5.9 5.9 529.0 5906675050256
R-KEM-II-410 410 10 10 560 8.4 8.4 498.7 5906675408163
R-KEM-II-175-W 175 10 50 600 3.8 19.2 260.6 5906675064659
R-KEM-II-300-W 300 10 10 840 5.9 5.9 527.2 5906675064666
R-KEM-II-175-S 175 10 50 600 6.0 30.0 390.0 5906675064635
R-KEM-II-300-S 300 10 50 600 6.0 30.0 390.0 5906675064642
R-KEM-II-175-SET 175 5 5 525 3.0 3.0 348.3 5906675057866
R-KEM-II-300-SET 300 5 5 320 4.9 4.9 345.9 5906675057859
R-KEM-II-300-STO
NE
300 10 50 600 6.0 30.0 390.0 5906675038124
R-KEM-II-410-STO
NE
410 10 10 560 8.4 8.4 498.7 5906675424958
R-KEM-II-300-GREY 300 10 50 600 6.0 30.0 390.0 5906675038131
R-KEM-II-410-GREY 410 10 10 560 8.4 8.4 498.7 5906675424941